1 2 3 4 5 6	MICHAEL F. BOHN, ESQ. Nevada Bar No.: 1641  mbohn@bohnlawfirm.com LAW OFFICES OF  MICHAEL F. BOHN, ESQ., LTD. 376 East Warm Springs Road, Ste. 125 Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 (702) 642-3113/ (702) 642-9766 FAX  Attorney for Appellant/plaintiff Gogo Way Trust	Electronically Filed Nov 15 2013 03:21 p.m. Tracie K. Lindeman Clerk of Supreme Court
8	SUPREME COURT	
9	STATE OF NEVADA	
10		
11	SHADOW WOOD HOMEOWNERS'	
12	, ,	CASE NO.: 63180
13	Appellants,	
14	vs.  NEW YORK COMMUNITY BANCORP, INC.,	
15	Respondents	
16 17	respondents	
18		
19	STIPULATION TO EXTEND THE DATE TO FILE OPENING BRIEF	
20	It is hereby stipulated and agreed, by and between the Appellant GoGo Way Trust, through it's	
21	attorney, Michael F. Bohn, Esq., Appellant Shadow Wood Homeowners' Association, Inc., by and	
22	through it's attorney Bradley D. Bace, Esq., and Respondent, New York Community Bancorp., Inc., by	
23	and through it's attorney Gregg A. Hubley, Esq. that the appellants may have until November 21, 2013	
24	///	
25	/	
26		
27		
28		

to file it's opening brief. This is the second extension requested by the appellants. The extension is requested to permit the parties the opportunity to agree on a joint appendix. Dated this 15th day of November, 2013 LAW OFFICES OF PITE DUNCAN LLP MICHAEL F. BOHN, ESQ., LTD. Michael F. Bohn, Esq. 376 E. Warm Springs Rd., Ste. 125 Las Vegas, NV 89119 701 E. Bridger Ave # 700 Las Vegas, NV 89101 Attorney for Appellant GoGo Way Trust Attorney for Respondents ALESSI & KOENIG, LLC Bradley D. Bace, Esq. 9500 W. Flamingo Rd # 250
Las Vegas, Nevada 89147
Attorney for Appellant Shadow Wood
Homeowners Association